If other travel conditions are not specified in the contract 
signed by the Organiser and FIDE, 

8.2.2. All other Principals shall be compensated by the Organiser for their travel 
expenses up to a maximum of one thousand (1,000) USD if travelling from/to the 
same continent, up to one thousand three hundred (1,300) USD if travelling 
from/to another continent. 

8.3 Local arbiters will have their full travel expenses covered by the 
Organiser, on the basis of the cost of the journeys being made on public transport 
using standard fare tickets 

8.4 Transfers to and from the airport shall be provided by the Organiser, if necessary.